D980000004

(Ře	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	TIAW	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name)	
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Id Copies	Certificates o	f Status
al Instructions to Fili	ng Officer.	
	Office Use Only	



2023 FEB 1 7 PH 12: 30





CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

• •

•

	ACCOUNT NO.	:	1200000001	95			
	REFERENCE	:	508162	7373124			
	AUTHORIZATION	:	- Koulle	pan			
	COST LIMIT	:	\$ 35.00				
	February 17, 202	3					
ORDER TIME :	2:29 PM					2023	
ORDER NO. :	508162-005					I FEB	â
CUSTOMER NO:	7373124				· : ·	17	
	FOREIGN F	<u>ILI</u> !	NGS		 	FH 12: 30	0
NAME :	HPTCY PROPERT	IES	TRUST				

XX TRUST LIMITED PARTNERSHIP LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

XXXX AMENDMENT

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker -- EXT#

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

HPTCY Properties Trust

Name of Trust

DOCUMENT NUMBER:

SUBJECT:

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Shwetha Cherukuri

Name of Contact Person

The RMR Group LLC

Firm/Company

Two Newton Place, 255 Washington Street

Address

Newton, MA 02458

City/State and Zip Code

ebone@rmrgroup.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Shwetha Cherukuri
 at (517) 796-8378

 Name of Contact Person
 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

 Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Straing Fee

□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

2023 FEB 17 PM 12: 30

 $\overline{\mathbf{1}}$

Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

PROFIT CORPORATION
APPLICATION BY FOREIGN Amendment to Declaration of Trust
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

. .

FOR

	(Pur					
	D980		ED)			
	(Document i	number of trust (if known)			
	HPTCY Properties Trust					
1	(Name of trust as it a	innears on the records of	(the Department of State)			 .
	·	ppeurs on morecorus of				
2	Maryland	3	1/27/1998			
	(Incorporated under laws of)	(Date authorized to do busi	iness in Florid	a)	
	(4-7 COMPLETE O	SECTION II ONLY THE APPLICA	BLE CHANGES)			
A IFibo	amendment changes the name of the corporation, where	hen was the change effe	cted under the laws of its j	jurisdiction of		
incor 5 (Nam	rporation? ne of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix ontained in new name of the corporation)			appropriate al		ion, if
incor 5 Nam not co (If new	ne of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix	"corporation," "compar porate name adopted for	ny," or "incorporated," or a the purpose of transacting		breviat	ion, if
incor 5 Nam not co (If nev	ne of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix ontained in new name of the corporation) w name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corp	"corporation," "compar porate name adopted for	ny," or "incorporated," or a the purpose of transacting		breviat	ion, if
incor 5 Nam not co (If new	ne of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix ontained in new name of the corporation) w name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corp	corporation," "compar porate name adopted for dicate new period of dur	ny," or "incorporated," or a the purpose of transacting	g busin ess in l	breviat	ion, if
incor 5. <u>(Nam</u> not co (<u>If nev</u> 6. I	ne of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix ontained in new name of the corporation) w name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corp	corporation," "compar porate name adopted for dicate new period of dura (New duration)	ny," or "incorporated," or a the purpose of transacting ation.	g busin ess in l	-lorida) -lorida) 73 FEB 7	
incor 5. <u>(Nam</u> not co (<u>If new</u> 6. I	ne of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix ontained in new name of the corporation) w name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corp if the amendment changes the period of duration, ind	corporation," "compar porate name adopted for dicate new period of dura (New duration)	ny," or "incorporated," or a the purpose of transacting ation.		breviat	
incor 5 (Nam not co (<u>If nev</u> 6. I	ne of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix ontained in new name of the corporation) w name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corp if the amendment changes the period of duration, ind	corporation," "compar porate name adopted for dicate new period of dur (New duration) oration, indicate new juri (New jurisdiction)	ny," or "incorporated," or a the purpose of transacting ation.	g busin ess in l	-lorida) -lorida) 73 FEB 7	ion, if
incor 5	ne of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix ontained in new name of the corporation) w name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corp if the amendment changes the period of duration, ind	corporation," "compar- porate name adopted for dicate new period of dura (New duration) pration, indicate new juri (New jurisdiction) n, indicate new jurisdict	ny," or "incorporated," or a the purpose of transacting ation.	g busin ess in l	-lorida) -lorida) 73 FEB 7	

• •

Title/ Capacity	Name	<u>Address</u> <u>T</u>	ype of Action
Chief Einancial Officer	Brian E. Donley	Two Newton Place, 255 Washington Street	nXAdd
omer		Newton, MA 02458	🗆 Remove
President	John Murray		OAdd
		·	
Vice President, Treasurer and Secretary	Thomas M. O'Brien		□Add 2023 FEB T ØRemove
Trustee	Gerard Martin		DAdd 12 30
Trustee	Barry Portnoy		Diad
 Attached is a c of the applicati under the laws 	(Signature of a directo	idencing the amendment, authenticated not m ry of State or other official having custody of co president or other officer - if in the hands o	
Gries	a receiver or attar co	urt appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary) CFO	
	Typed or printed name of person signing)	(Title of person	signing)

FILING FEE \$35.00

	Title	Name	Address	Add/Remove
Officers	President	Todd W.	Two Newton Place	Add
	and Chief Investment	Hargreaves	255 Washing Street	
	Officer		Newton MA 02458	
	Chief	Brian E.	Two Newton Place	Add
	Financial Officer and	Donley	255 Washing Street	
	Treasurer		Newton MA 02458	
	Secretary	Jennifer B.	Two Newton Place	Add
		Clark	255 Washing Street	
			Newton MA 02458	
	Assistant	Jacquelyn S.	Two Newton Place	Add
	Secretary	Anderson	255 Washing Street	
			Newton MA 02458	
Trustees/Directors		John G.	Two Newton Place	Add
		Murray	255 Washing Street	
5 			Newton MA 02458	
		Adam D.	Two Newton Place	Add
		Portnoy	255 Washing Street	
			Newton MA 02458	

Exhibit A for HPTCY Properties Trust

• •

•

